IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS WESTERN DIVISION

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY As subrogee of CABOT SCHOOL DISTRICT

PLAINTIFF

v. CV NO.: 4-08-CV-578-JMM

COOPER LIGHTING, LLC, a Delaware Corporation and LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a New York Corporation

DEFENDANTS

MOTION FOR ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY PRO HAC VICE

COMES NOW, John E. Moore, Huckabay, Munson, Rowlett & Moore, P.A., and moves this Court for permission of John W. Weber, Jr., a non-resident attorney, to appear as counsel pro hac vice for Defendant Cooper Lighting, LLC in this cause, and would show unto the Court as follows:

Ι.

The undersigned attorney is a licensed attorney of the State of Arkansas, a member in good standing of the Bar of the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Arkansas and will be co-council with John W. Weber, Jr. in the above-referenced matter.

II.

The full name, office address and phone number of the non-resident attorney desiring to appear pro hac vice is as follows:

John W. Weber, Jr. Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 300 Convent Street, Suite 2200 San Antonio, TX 78205-3792 210-270-7122 Direct Dial 210-224-5575 Office 210-270-7205 Fax Ш.

John W. Weber, Jr. is currently licensed to practice law in the State of Texas and remains a member in good standing of the Bar. He has not been the subject of disciplinary action by the Bar or by any Court.

IV.

John W. Weber, Jr. certifies that he has read the Local Rules of the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Arkansas and will comply with the provisions of Local Rule 77.1.

٧.

The undersigned would show that he sponsors John W. Weber, Jr. and certifies as to his good character and reputation, and moves this Court for his admission pro hac vice to participate as an attorney for Defendant.

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, Defendant Cooper Lighting,
LLC requests that this Court admit John W. Weber, Jr. pro hac vice to practice
by comity in the above matter.

BY: /S/ JOHN E. MOORE
JOHN E. MOORE 82111
HUCKABAY, MUNSON, ROWLETT
& MOORE, P. A.
400 W. CAPITOL, SUITE 1900
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201
501-374-6535
john.moore@hmrmlaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 30th day of July, 2008, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which shall send notification of such filing to the following:

Mr. Brian T. Suth NIELSEN, ZEHE & ANTAS, P.C. 55 West Monroe, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60603

Mr. David M. Fuqua HOPE, FUQUA & CAMPBELL, P.A. 425 West Capitol Ave., Ste. 400 Little Rock, AR 72201

Thomas Williams
Steven Q. Quattlebaum
David A. Curran
Attorney at Law
111 Center Street, Suite 1900
Little Rock, AR 72201

/s/ JOHN E. MOORE